The Company's balance sheet as at 30 September 2022 and the pro-forma balance sheet
as at 31 October 2022 shown below have been prepared on the basis of accounting
policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis that all Entitlements are
accepted and no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date and including expenses
of the Offer, but excluding the options to be issued to PAC Partners as part of their fees as
outlined in Section 11.1(a).

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma
financial information is presented in abbreviated form, in that it does not include all of the
disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial
statements.

  30-Sep-22 31-Oct-22 31-Oct-22   31-Oct-22

 Notes  (Unaudited)

(Movement

)

(Unaudited)
 Capital
Raise

 Capital
Raise
Costs   (Proforma)

   A$   A$   A$   A$   A$   A$

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents  6,944,920 (846,057) 6,098,863 10,500,000

(750,000) 15,848,863

GST receivable  172,892 (120,387) 52,505

52,505
Trade and other
receivables  309,254 824,209 1,133,463   1,133,463

Inventories  1,128,708 (659,849) 468,859   468,859
Other current
assets  105,590 1,985 107,575   107,575

Total current
assets  8,661,364 (800,099) 7,861,265 10,500,000

(750,000) 17,611,265

Non-current
assets

Bond  202,991 3,985 206,976   206,976
Deposits on
equipment  4,027,597 (91,915) 3,935,682   3,935,682
Investment in
Amaero Alloys
Pty Ltd  367,019 0 367,019   367,019
Property, plant
and equipment  3,439,030 52,721 3,491,751   3,491,751

22

Right-of-use
assets  2,540,806 144 2,540,950   2,540,950

Total non-
current assets  10,577,443 (35,065) 10,542,378 0 0 10,542,378

Total assets  19,238,807 (835,164) 18,403,643 10,500,000 (750,000) 28,153,643

LIABILITES
Current
Liabilities
Trade and other
payables  928,101 (504,168) 423,933   423,933
Employee
benefit
obligations  356,572 19,036 375,608   375,608
Other current
liabilities  527,289 22,954 550,243   550,243

Total current
liabilities  1,811,962 (462,178) 1,349,784 0 0 1,349,784

Non-current
liabilities

Lease liabilities  2,201,826 9,984 2,211,810   2,211,810

Term liabilities  87,710 13,883 101,593   101,593

Total non-current
assets  2,289,536 23,867 2,313,403 0 0 2,313,403

Total liabilities  4,101,498 (438,311) 3,663,187 0 0 3,663,187

Net assets  15,137,309 (396,853) 14,740,456 10,500,000 (750,000) 24,490,456

EQUITY
Contributed
Equity  38,270,540 (1,897) 38,268,643 10,500,000 (750,000) 48,018,643

Reserves  791,996 (56,628) 735,368   735,368
Retained
Earnings /
(Losses)

(23,925,227
)

(338,328)

(24,263,55
5)

(24,263,555)

Total equity  15,137,309 (338,328) 14,740,456 10,500,000 (750,000) 24,490,456

23

8.4. Effect of the Offer on the Company's Capital Structure

The capital structure of the Company, following completion of the Offer, is expected to be
as follows:

Shares Number

Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus 1 256,714,607

To be issued pursuant to the Offer 156,716,418

Total Shares on issue at close of the Offer 2 413,431,025

Notes:
1. Refer to Section 9.1 for the rights attaching to Shares (including New Shares).
2. Assumes no Existing Options are exercised before the Record Date and full subscription under
the Offer. The Offer is fully underwritten. Refer to Section 11.1(a) for details of the terms of the

[…]

Executive Chairman. Further, it was announced that Hank Holland has assumed role of CEO
(See ASX Announcement dated 1 November 2022). Pegasus is supportive of the Company’s
proposed new strategic direction.

The Company also recently announced it has signed the non-binding Term Sheet with THC to
form the Joint Venture for the production and manufacture of titanium, aluminum and super
allow powders in the UAE (see ASX Announcement on 1 November 2022). Pegasus is also
supportive of the proposed Joint Venture.

Subject to the matters described above (particularly in respect of the Company’s proposed new
strategic direction) and elsewhere in this Prospectus, it is the intention of Pegasus (regardless
of any possible increase in its voting power as following completion of the Offer) to:

(a) continue the business of the Company; and

(b) not make any major changes to the Company’s existing business.

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders (assuming no New Options are
exercised before the Record Date) are set out below:

Holder Holding as at
Record date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlement -
Shares

Holdings if
Entitlement not
taken Up

0/ %
post
Offer

Shareholder 1 50,000,000 19.48% 29,411,765 50,000,000 12.09%

Shareholder 2 25,000,000 9.74% 14,705,882 25,000,000 6.05%

Shareholder 3 10,000,000 3.90% 5,882,353 10,000,000 2.42%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.39% 588,235 1,000,000 0.24%

Shareholder 5 100,000 0.03% 58,824 100,000 0.02%

Shareholder 6 1,000 0.0003% 588 1,000 0.0002%

9. Rights and Liabilities attaching to the New Shares and New Options

9.1. New Shares

Full details of the rights and liabilities attaching to the New Shares, which rank equally with
all other existing Shares, are:

(a) detailed in the Company’s Constitution a copy of which can be inspected, free of

27

charge, at the registered office of the Company during normal business hours; and

(b) in certain circumstances, regulated by the Corporations Act, the Listing Rules and
the general law.

The following is a summary of the more significant rights and liabilities attaching to the